TOWN OF WALES ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE Mail to: INSPECTOR of WIRES TOWN OF WALES 3 HOLLOW ROAD WALES, MA. 01081

Tel: 413-245-7571 x124	Scot Mansfield	Fax: 413-245-6197
RESIDENTIAL WORK:		
New single family dwelling with overhead service		\$ 90.00
New single family dwelling with underground service		\$120.00
Multi-family dwelling per apartment/meter socket		\$90.00/\$45.00
Service upgrades up to 200 amps		\$ 45.00
Temporary service		\$ 60.00
Temporary wiring		\$ 30.00
Additions with service equipment		\$ 90.00
Additions, remodel, rewire		\$ 60.00
Garage with service equipment		\$ 90.00
Garage		\$ 60.00
Miscellaneous wiring (single circuits)		\$ 35.00
Generators – Permanent		\$ 60.00
Mobile Homes		\$ 90.00
Swimming pools:		
In ground		\$ 70.00
Above ground		\$ 45.00
Pool house		\$ 45.00
Shed		\$ 45.00
Telephone, Television, Network, and S	atellite systems adds or re	epairs/new installs \$30.00/TBD
Fire Alarm Systems:	·	•
Single family		\$ 45.00
Multi-family per unit		\$ 30.00
Security Alarms:		
Single family		\$ 45.00
Multi-family per unit		\$ 30.00
Re-inspections fees for work found not	in compliance with local	and national codes \$ 30.00
NEW OR EXISTING COMMERCIA	AL WORK:	
Commercial Buildings =		
100 minimum fee + (sq. ft. x 0)	.08 cents) + fee for the se	rvice size in amps see below.
100 to 400 amps		\$100.00
401 to 800 amps		\$200.00
801 to 1100 amps		\$300.00
Signs, Traffic Lights, or Street Lights e	ach	\$ 50.00
Telephone, Television, Network, and Sa	atellite systems adds or re	epairs/ new installs \$45.00/ TBD
Temporary wiring: Carnivals and Flea		TBD
All other services to be reviewed by Ins		TBD
Re-inspections fees for work found not	*	
-	-	orrect dates, information and approp
es completed.		

- Any fees marked "TBD" must be reviewed by the Inspector of Wires prior to getting a permit.
- Any person or firm doing Electrical work shall within 5 days notify the Inspector of Wires of such work being performed. Failure to comply will result in a double permit fee and possible judicial review.
- A Certificate of Insurance must be submitted with all applications, unless a waiver disclosure is signed by the property owner per M.G.L. Chapter 141 Section 8.
- Mail applications, fees and certificate to the above address.
- Make fees payable to "TOWN OF WALES".

•

• INSPECTIONS: Call 413-245-7571 x124 and leave a message with the following information: Name, Address, Type of inspection, Utility number and Telephone number where you can be reached.